
7/5/22, 8:56 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8805418 1/4

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 8805418

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of Drugs and Medicines for use at the Laoag City General Hospital

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2022-90J

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Drugs and Medicines

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 887,015.73 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

jovyplucas@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/07/2022

Last Updated / Time 05/07/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 26/07/2022 14:00 PM

Description
 
QTY. Unit DESCRIPTION 
50 amp Amiodarone HCL Ampule 
110 vial Amikacin 100mg vial 
120 amp Atracurium 25 mg 
100 amp Atropine Sulfate Amp 
120 amp Carboprost 25 mcg /ml,1 ml 
50 bot Castor oil bot 
3 amp/vialCobra Anti venim 800 iu/ml,aml 
150 tab Domperidone 10 mg 
200 tab Eperisone 50 mg 
20 syringeErythropoeitin BETA 5000 iu 
10 puff/bxFluticasone +Salmeterol 250 mcg /10 mcg/120 MDI 
30 bag Hydroxyetylstarch 6 % ,500 ml 
100 amp Isuxsuprine HCL 10 mg 
200 tabletIsuxsuprine HCL 10 mg 
500 tab Methylergometrine Maleate 125 mcg 
1000 tab Metoprolol Tartrate 50 mg 
1500 tab/sachet N-acetylcysteine 600 mg 
30 patchNitroglycerin 5 mg 
20 amp Phenytoin 100 mg 
120 amp Propofol 10 mg amp 
5 vial Streptokinase1.5 iu 
30 bot Dopamine 400mg/nl,250 ml in D5W(premixed) 
100 amp Hydralazine HCL 20 mg/ml,1ml 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


7/5/22, 8:56 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8805418 2/4

5 vial Human Insulin Regular 100 iu/ml, 10 ml 70/30 
25 amp Isosorbide Dinitrate 10 mg/ml, 10 ml 
60 vial Magnesium Sulfate 250mg,ml,20 ml 
150 softgelEvening Primrose 500 mg 
960 bot PNSS 1L IRRIGATING SOLUTION (euromed) 
1200 bot PNSS 1L 
1200 bot D5LR 1 L 
480 bot D5IMB 500 ml 
72 bot D10 W 500 ml 
360 bot D5 LR 500 ml 
15 vial Adenosine 6mg/2ml vial 
15 tab Aspirin 325mg tab 
20 amp Diazepam Amp/Midazolam Amp 
20 bot D5 W 250ml 
20 vial Dobutamine 250mg/20 ml 
25 vial/botDopamine 200mg/5ml with d5w( PREMIX) 
20 amp Haloperidol 50 mg/ml 
4 bot Lidocaine spray 
40 vial Magnesium Sulfate 1g/ml 
10 amp Morphine Sulfate 10 mg/ml 
10 amp Nitroglycerin 10mg/ml 
100 tab Isosorbide Dinitrate 5mg SL 
10 amp Noradrenaline 2mg/2ml 
15 amp Phenobarbital 120mg/ml 
20 cap Phenytoin 100 mg 
30 cap Tramadol HCL 50 mg 
13 amp Verapamil 5mg/2ml

Line Items
Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Amiodarone HCL Ampule 50 Ampule 14,250.00

2 Amikacin 100mg vial 110 Vial 8,250.00

3 Atracurium 25 mg 120 Ampule 40,560.00

4 Atropine Sulfate Amp 100 Ampule 6,000.00

5 Carboprost 25 mcg /ml,1 ml 120 Ampule 70,200.00

6 Castor oil bot 50 Bottle 3,900.00

7 Cobra Anti venim 800 iu/ml,aml 3 Ampule 4,284.00

8 Domperidone 10 mg 150 Tablet 388.50

9 Eperisone 50 mg 200 Tablet 4,036.00

10 Erythropoeitin BETA 5000 iu 20 Piece 28,000.00

11 Fluticasone +Salmeterol 250 mcg /10 mcg/120 MDI 10 Box 6,132.20

12 Hydroxyetylstarch 6 % ,500 ml 30 Bag 20,179.50

13 Isuxsuprine HCL 10 mg 100 Ampule 22,956.00

14 Isuxsuprine HCL 10 mg 200 Tablet 3,936.00

15 Methylergometrine
Maleate

125 mcg 500 Tablet 2,590.00

16 Metoprolol Tartrate 50 mg 1,000 Tablet 3,200.00

17 N-acetylcysteine 600 mg 1,500 Tablet 42,000.00

18 Nitroglycerin 5 mg 30 Piece 3,307.50

19 Phenytoin 100 mg 20 Ampule 10,640.00

20 Propofol 10 mg amp 120 Ampule 82,080.00

21 Streptokinase 1.5 iu 5 Vial 27,957.60

22 Dopamine 400mg/nl,250 ml in
D5W(premixed)

30 Bottle 18,070.50

23 Hydralazine HCL 20 mg/ml,1ml 100 Ampule 8,890.00

24 Human Insulin Regular 100 iu/ml, 10 ml 70/30 5 Vial 3,932.75

25 Isosorbide Dinitrate 10 mg/ml, 10 ml 25 Ampule 16,878.75



7/5/22, 8:56 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8805418 3/4

26 Magnesium Sulfate 250mg,ml,20 ml 60 Vial 5,100.00

27 Evening Primrose 500 mg 150 Piece 952.50

28 PNSS 1L IRRIGATING SOLUTION
(euromed)

960 Bottle 81,600.00

29 PNSS 1L 1,200 Bottle 94,800.00

30 D5LR 1 L 1,200 Bottle 94,800.00

31 D5IMB 500 ml 480 Bottle 37,920.00

32 D10 W 500 ml 72 Bottle 5,688.00

33 D5 LR 500 ml 360 Bottle 28,440.00

34 Adenosine 6mg/2ml vial 15 Vial 4,818.45

35 Aspirin 325mg tab 15 Tablet 102.75

36 Diazepam Amp/Midazolam Amp 20 Ampule 3,100.00

37 D5 W 250ml 20 Bottle 2,040.00

38 Dobutamine 250mg/20 ml 20 Vial 5,962.40

39 Dopamine 200mg/5ml with d5w( PREMIX) 25 Vial 9,970.50

40 Haloperidol 50 mg/ml 20 Ampule 3,170.00

41 Lidocaine spray 4 Bottle 16,480.08

42 Magnesium Sulfate 1g/ml 40 Vial 3,580.00

43 Morphine Sulfate 10 mg/ml 10 Ampule 1,123.20

44 Nitroglycerin 10mg/ml 10 Ampule 2,798.20

45 Isosorbide Dinitrate 5mg SL 100 Tablet 2,078.00

46 Noradrenaline 2mg/2ml 10 Ampule 15,897.90

47 Phenobarbital 120mg/ml 15 Ampule 8,622.00

48 Phenytoin 100 mg 20 Capsule 937.00

49 Tramadol HCL 50 mg 30 Capsule 97.50

50 Verapamil 5mg/2ml 13 Ampule 4,317.95

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

12/07/2022 2:00:00 PM CITY CONFERENCE ROOM, CITY HALL,
LAOAG CITY, ILOCOS NORTE

Other Information
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Ilocos Norte
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY OF LAOAG

INVITATION TO BID 

The LAOAG CITY, through the Government Appropriation Act – Consignment intends to apply the sum of Eight
Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Fifteen Pesos and Seventy Three Centavos (Php.887,015.73) being the Approved
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the Solicitation No. 2022-90J. Bids received in excess of the ABC
shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. The LAOAG CITY now invites bids for the Supply and delivery of Drugs
and Medicines for use at the Laoag City General Hospital.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on July 12 – July 26, 2022 from the
address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of P1,000.00. 

The LAOAG CITY will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on July 12, 2022 at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex, Laoag
City, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or July 26, 2022, 2:00PM. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid
security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB. Bid opening shall be on July 26, 2022, 2:00
PM at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex, Laoag City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’
representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.



7/5/22, 8:56 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8805418 4/4

The LAOAG CITY reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at
any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

CONTACT PERSON:
JOVYLYN P. LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
City Budget Office
Brgy. 10 A.G. Tupaz St., Laoag City 
Tel. No. (077) 772-001; Local #: 217 

APPROVED:

ATTY. ROXANNE LEE I. CASTRO
City Administrator
BAC Chairman

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

Date Created 04/07/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

